the service

that can extend
S LI D E payment deadlines

You can choose to pay the winning bid in 4 or 7 weeks.

Extend payment up to 7 weeks.

Usually 1 week payment due, extension to
either 4 or 7 weeks after the due date is possible.

Simply send a fax

to apply for an extension.

To apply for an extension, simply fax the vehicle

information and the period of extension.

- Prior user registration is required (free of charge).

- Only regular members can use this service. Only regular members are
eligible to use the service.

- Extensions are available until 30 minutes after the end of the auction.

The bid limit was reinstated!

The amount of the extended payment "slides" from
the regular limit. This gives you more leeway in your
bidding limit.

For Slide Service Users

m T

WINNING Sl
by WINNING service

2M




SLIDE

Change
[1]

More
available!

the service
that can extend
payment deadlines

Revised credit limit!

The usage limit, which was previously uniformly
3 million, so that you can use up to the same
amount as the normal limit.

Application fee abolished!
Application fee 500JPY have been abolished.

% Slide service fees will continue to be charged.

Two types
of extension deadline!

Extension deadline options are consolidated into

two types: 4 weeks or 7 weeks.
% The re-extension of the extension deadline will be
abolished.

SLIDE service fee (example ex. tax)

Registration fee of SLIDE service member FREE

Less than 500K
Over 500K less then 1M
Over 1M less than 1.5M
Over 1.5M less than 2M
Over 2M less than 2.5M
Over 2.5M less than 3M

Over 3M less than 4M
Over 4M less than 5M
Over 5M

4,000JPY

8,000JPY

12,000JPY
16,000JPY
20,000JPY
24,000JPY
32,000JPY
40,000JPY

Refer the term of use

7,000JPY

14,000JPY
21,000JPY
28,000JPY
35,000JPY
42,000JPY
56,000JPY
70,000JPY

Refer the term of use




